
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope College B-Ball Basketball NCAA Big-10 Tournament (L) Basket.

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Bowling PBA WSOB World Championship

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue Heroes R. Park Paid Paid Peyton's Peyton's

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Outdoors DynaTrap Saturday Q Weekly shopping showcase featuring garden items.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Ski & Snow FIS Golf PGA The Players Championship Round 3 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Ski & Snow FIS Golf PGA The Players Championship Round 3 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Feud Bloodline The First 48 Bowling PBA WSOB World Championship

(10) 308 504 STARZ 6:55 Friday Night... (:55) ++ Little Black Book  Men in K (:20) Step Up The Broken Hea...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Bruce Almighty  (:45) ++ The Amazing Spider-Man Daddy's Little Gi...
(13)   KOPB Rick Steves' Tips Carpenters: Close Masterpiece: 50 Year Mind

(14)   DISC Auction ChasSun Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sulphur Sulphur Raven Raven

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Just Friends Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Titans! Drama Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. (:40) +++ The Maze Runner (‘14) Dylan O'Brien.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Mission Possible Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout +++ The Wedding Ringer Kevin Hart.

(21) 196 277 TRAV True Paranormal: True Paranormal: True Paranormal: True Paranormal: Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA AE Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA MEAC Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter GameDay (L) Basketball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Score. Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Guy's R. Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ Bad Boys Will Smith.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Yes, I Do (‘18) Marcus Rosner, Jen Lilley. Fashionably Yours (‘20) Kat. Graham.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid To Be Announced The Long Island...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. (:05) ++ The Strangers: Prey at Night 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Aquarium The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline Dateline Dateline Killer Motive Killer Motive

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Rock the Block

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Basketb. NCAA Big-10 Tournament Basketball NCAA MWC Tournament (L) News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Homes Recipe Pre-game Basketb. NCAA Big East Tournament (L) Postgame

(4) 9170 4 KXLY World of X Games Bonanza Paid Paid JFL:Gags Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Live Plants Garden Party With Carolyn Garden Guide

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid MikeMoll MikeMoll Goldberg Pre-game Basketb. NCAA Big East Tournament (L) Postgame

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: The Broken H... (:55) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. (:05) American Gods (:55) Fantasy Island 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Into the Woods (‘14) Johnny Depp. (:55) ++ Hope Springs Movie

(13)   KOPB (12:) Mind Uncovering America Happening Baby News.

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Airplane Repo Airplane Repo

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Jessie Jessie Jessie Cat Noir CatNoir /(:50) Miraculous

(16)   TNT (12:45) ++ The Ugly Truth  (:45) +++ The Bounty Hunter Jennifer Aniston. Beauty & the Be...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) +++ The Hunger Games (‘12) Josh Hutcherson, Jennifer Lawrence. The Hunger Games: Catchi...
(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS ++ Ride Along (‘14) Ice Cube. +++ Central Intelligence Avengers: Infinit...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Basketball Score. Basket. NCAA The American Tournament Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Basketball NCAA GameDay Basketball NCAA Big 12 Tournament (L) GameDay Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Survived Survived ++ Snitch (‘13) Jon Bernthal, Dwayne Johnson. Movie

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (11:30) Bad Boys  ++ Bad Boys II (‘03) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence. +++ Jurassic Park 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL Love, Take Two Cornelius Smith Jr.. + Love, of Course Cameron Mathison. It Was Always You 
(33) 105 242 USA +++ Friday (‘95) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube. (:05) ++ Next Friday (‘00) Ice Cube. Friday After Next 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Long Isla... + No One Would Tell Shannen Doherty. + My Husband's Double Life 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Priest (‘11) Paul Bettany. ++ Gods of Egypt (‘16) Gerard Butler. Limitless 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Pit Bulls & Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Assembly Req FoodBuiltAmerica Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next FoodBuiltAmerica Pt. 2 of 3 cont'd next

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Basketb. NCAA Big-10 Tournament NCAA Show (L) 60 Minutes Grammy Awds (L)

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY G.O.A.T.s Pt. 3 of 3 Boundless Gmetime JFL:Gags Dog Challenge News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Power XL Air Fryer Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie ++ Starship Troopers Denise Richards. (:40) +++ Taken (:15) Black and Blue 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) ++ Lake Placid  (:40) +++ St. Elmo's Fire Rob Lowe. ++ Blade: Trinity 
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Jazz Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :40 Jessie Jessie Jessie Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT 12: Batman v Superman: Dawn of Ju... +++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire (‘13) Jennifer Lawrence. :50 The Hunger Games: M...

(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection

(20)   TBS +++ Captain America: Civil War (‘16) Chris Evans. (:15) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s Cornhole SportsCenter

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:15) Basketball NCAA SportsCenter Bracketology (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Stanley Tucci

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Food Truck Race Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 9:55 The Hobbit: ... (:55) +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill. :55 Jurassic Park III 
(31)   TLC 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL Fit for a Prince (‘21) Natalie Hall. + Second Chances Alison Sweeney. Unleashing Mr. ...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wrong Bo... A House on Fire (‘21) Stephanie March. + Open Marriage 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Noah (‘14) Jennifer Connelly, Russell Crowe. +++ Olympus Has Fallen 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Cola Wars Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) The 63rd Annual Grammy Awards (L) The 63rd Annual Grammy Awards (P)

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos American Idol Be a Millionaire?

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Gourmet Holiday Le Creuset Lock & Lock Kitchen

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel The Voice Game of Games Good Girls

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore Family Pictures

(8)   KGW News Straight The Voice Game of Games Good Girls

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:15 Black and Blue  (:10) American Gods American Gods Men in K The Luminaries (:35) Gods

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) ++ Brightburn  +++ Good Will Hunting Matt Damon. :10 Sleepless in ...
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Myths/ Secrets Myths/ Secrets Myths/ Secrets

(14)   DISC (5:00) Naked Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Alvin and the Chipmunks  :40 Alvin & the Chipmunks:... :15 BigCity :40 BigCity Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Justice League Gal Gadot. +++ Aquaman (‘18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:50 The Hunger Games: M... +++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (4:15) Avengers: Infinity War  +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Robert Downey Jr., Brie Larson.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Bracketology World of X Games World of X Games UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NBA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided State of the Union Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions Food Truck Race

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 4:55 Jurassic Par... (:55) Walking Dead (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:10) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Unleashing Mr... A Summer Romance (‘19) Erin Krakow. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Stalked By My Husband's Ex  Deadly Dating Game Jillian Murray. Girl in the Basem...

(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: Olympus Has F... ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler. ++ Cold Pursuit (‘19) Liam Neeson.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped In Ice Cold Blood Snapped Killer Motive

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica (:05) Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Pet Vet All In Pet Vet Hearts Unicorn 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV Sp. Net Sp. Net +++ Identity (‘03) John Cusack. Game of Talents 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Garden Guide Roberta's Unique Gardens DynaTrap Patio & Garden

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Goldberg BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man Game of Talents News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) ++ The Manchurian Candidate  Gods :55 The Broken Hearts Gall...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Lions for La... (:15) ++ Peggy Sue Got Married  +++ St. Elmo's Fire Movie

(13)   KOPB John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind This Land Your Land Suze Orman

(14)   DISC Airplane Repo Airplane Repo Airplane Repo Airplane Repo Airplane Repo

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Alvin and the Chipmunks  :40 Alvin & the Chipmunks:... :15 BigCity :40 BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) Beauty and the Beast  +++ Isn't It Romantic Rebel Wilson. ++ Joyful Noise 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:30) The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  (:05) ++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler To Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (5:00) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Basket. Basket. NCAA Southland Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA BWC Tournament (L) UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Basketball NCAA Basketball NCAA Pac-12 Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Lincoln: Divided Lincoln: Divided Lincoln: Divided Lincoln: Divided CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:30) ++ Run All Night Liam Neeson. ++ Taken 2 (‘12) Liam Neeson. +++ Walking Tall 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Sam Neill. ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park (‘97) Jeff Goldblum.

(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: It Was Always ... In the Key of Love (‘19) Laura Osnes. Country at Heart (‘20) Jessy Schram.

(33) 105 242 USA 5: Friday After N... +++ Friday (‘95) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube. (:05) ++ Next Friday (‘00) Ice Cube.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Circle of Deception (‘21) Diane Neal. A House on Fire (P) Stephanie March. :10 Death Saved ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Limitless  +++ Olympus Has Fallen (‘13) Gerard Butler. London Has Fallen 
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees: Tia's Favorites

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY Killer Motive Snapped Snapped Snapped Dateline

(98) 120 269 HIST The Food That Built America Pt. 3 of 3 FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica (:05) Food America

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Chateau Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. College B-Ball Basketball NCAA A-10 Tournament (L) Basket.

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Drag Racing NHRA Amalie Oil Gatornationals (L) RaceDay Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Chasing G.O.A.T.s 1/3 G.O.A.T.s 2/3

(5) 137 275 QVC Kitchen Unlimited Meredith Laurence Le Creuset Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Ski & Snow FIS Golf PGA The Players Championship Final Round (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Ski & Snow FIS Golf PGA The Players Championship Final Round (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Drag Racing NHRA Amalie Oil Gatornationals (L) RaceDay Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ Looper Joseph Gordon-Levitt. (:25) American Gods (:15) ++ The Manchurian Candidate 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Indecent Proposal Robert Redford. +++ Night Passage (:35) +++ Tremors 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Europe Fires of Faith Jazz

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Fishing GoldRushMine Gold Rush Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sulphur Sulphur Radio Rebel 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Batman v Supe...

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ The Maze Runner  (:05) +++ The Hunger Games (‘12) Jennifer Lawrence.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Wipeout Wipeout ++++ How to Train Your Dragon 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s Basketball NCAA Big 12 Tournament (L) G.O.A.T.s

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Coll. Basketball (L) Basketball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Score. /(:15) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:10) +++ Lord of War Nicolas Cage. (:55) +++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey 
(31)   TLC 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls + Love on Safari (‘18) Jill Wagner. ++ October Kiss (‘15) Ashley Williams.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Boss Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ Psycho Yoga Instructor The Wrong Boy ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight ++ Gods of Egypt (‘16) Gerard Butler. ++ Limitless Bradley Cooper.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Hunters Hunters Hunters Hunters Cola Wars

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Property Brother

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 Most Wanted (P) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor (SF) The Bachelor

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Debris

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Carol Burnett: A Celebration Dick Van Dyke Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice Debris

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 Most Wanted (P) News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Luminari American Gods Men in K Ruth: Justice Ginsbu This Changes Everything 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 After the S... :25 David Crosby: Remember My Name +++ Glory (‘89) Matthew Broderick.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT +++ Aquaman (‘18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. +++ Wonder (2017,Drama) Julia Roberts.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Family Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Tournament Challenge (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Basketball NBA (L) (:35) Basketball NBA (L) (:05) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Easter Basket

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention (SP)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Deadly Rich

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Escape Plan Sylvester Stallone. +++ Law Abiding Citizen (‘09) Jamie Foxx. Legion 
(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: The Color of R... Love on Harbor Island Morgan Kohan. + Flip That Romance Julie Gonzalo.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Cold Pursuit (‘19) Liam Neeson. +++ The Fifth Element (‘97) Bruce Willis.

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: Frozen Edge Survival Shelter

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Rock the Block Rock the Block 100 Day Dream

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Holmes Holmes 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET To Tell the Truth Black-ish Mixedish Soul of a Nation

(5) 137 275 QVC Beauty Secrets Josie Maran Shoe Shopping Estée Lauder CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Uncovering America Frontline Name of Peace

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Holmes Holmes News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:45 Gods (:40) +++ L.A. Confidential (‘97) Kevin Spacey. American Gods :55 The Manchur...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN +++ Spider-Man (‘02) Tobey Maguire. (:05) ++ Spider-Man 2 Tobey Maguire. (:15) Spider-Man 3 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Finding/ Roots Frontline

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners MasterDistiller

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA New Orleans vs Portland (L) Inside the NBA Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory  ++ Alice in Wonderland (‘10) Johnny Depp.

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Zero Port Protection Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Misery

(21) 196 277 TRAV Doomsday Doomsday Doomsday Nostradamus: Doomsday

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Law Abiding Citizen  ++ Bad Boys II (‘03) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence.

(31)   TLC OutDaughtered OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Blended Bunch (P) Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Summer Villa  + Love at First Bark (‘17) Jana Kramer. Just My Type (‘20) Bethany Joy Lenz.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Temptation Island

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ The Fifth Element  ++ The Magnificent Seven (‘16) Denzel Washington.

(36)   ANPL Animal Cribs Animal Cribs Insane Pools: Deeper Dive TreehouseUltimate

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Home Again H.Hunt House
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